

## INDICTMENT

THE STATE OF OHIO, Lucas County, } ss.

Of the May, Term of 2004, A.D.

THE JURORS OF THE GRAND JURY of the State of Ohio, within and for Lucas County. Ohio, on their eaths, in the name and by the authority of the State of Ohio, do find and present that GERALD ROBINSON, on or about the 5th day of April, 1980, in Lucas County, Ohio, did purposely, and with prior calculation and design, cause the death of another, in violation of §2903.01(A) OF THE OHIO REVISED CODE, AGGRAVATED MURDER, contrary to the form of the statute in such case made and provided, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.

Julia R. Beies

Lucas County Prosecutor

THE STATE OF CHIO, LUCAS COUNTY, SS.

1. J. BERNIE QUILTER, Clerk of the Court of Common Pleas is and for said County, do memory scriify that the within and foregoing is a full, true and morrect copy of the original indictment, together with the instruments thereon, now on file

in my office. WITHUSS my hand and seal of said Court at Teledo, Ohio, this day of J. BERNIE QUILTER, Clerk. , Deputy. www. AGGRAVATED MURDER-52903.01(A) CR444-811925 Waldfiller Blake **新加州。据从**由政 INDICIMENT FOR Gerald Robinson

TRUE BILL.

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

181 70:00 TO 100 II WHE